


SciDataCon 2025 / Program

SciDataCon 2025

Thursday, October 16, 2025

Thursday, October 16, 2025

Presentations Session 9: Empowering the global data community for impact, equity, and inclusion - P1 (11:00 AM - 12:30

PM)

time

11:00 AM

11:11 AM

11:22 AM

11:33 AM

11:44 AM

11:55 AM

12:06 PM

fid] title

[76] Enhancing African Data Sovereignty and Representation: The Role of
the Africa PID Alliance in Ensuring Ownership and Recognition of African
Indigenous Knowledge

[46] Strengthening Global Training and Skills Development Partnerships:
The ARDC-Alliance Staff Exchange Initiative

[107] Higher Learning's Next Era: Enabling Innovation and Interoperability
through a Sector-Aligned Data Standard

[121] Data Science Education Across Academic Disciplines: A
Comprehensive Approach to Campus-wide Integration

[176] The CODATA RDM Terminology: a community-focused approach to
semantic interoperability

[84] Ten Simple Rules for Researchers Training the Rapidly Evolving
Workforce

[205] Mitigating Equity Challenges to Foster Open Science Practices in
Emerging Countries

Page 1

presenter

Ms OWANGO, Joy

Ms DI VITA, Catherine
UNSWORTH, Kathryn

Mrs PEARCE, Charlsey
Mr SAWYER, Greg

RABAN, Daphne

MOLLOY, L

Dr GOUDA-VOSSOS, Amany

LOVELACE-TOZER, Meirian

Dr MOSTAFA, Mohamad



