

SciDataCon 2025

Thursday 16 October 2025

Presentations Session 9: Empowering the global data community for impact, equity, and inclusion / Education (11:00 - 12:30)

time	[id] title	presenter
11:00	[9] The Effect of Data Journalism Knowledge to the Good Graphing Practice in Indonesian Media	KUSUMAWATI, Utami Diah
11:11	[46] Strengthening Global Training and Skills Development Partnerships: The ARDC-Alliance Staff Exchange Initiative	Ms DI VITA, Catherine UNSWORTH, Kathryn
11:22	[107] Higher Learning's Next Era: Enabling Innovation and Interoperability through a Sector-Aligned Data Standard	Mrs PEARCE, Charlsey Mr SAWYER, Greg
11:33	[121] Data Science Education Across Academic Disciplines: A Comprehensive Approach to Campus-wide Integration	RABAN, Daphne
11:44	[176] The CODATA RDM Terminology: a community-focused approach to semantic interoperability	MOLLOY, L
11:55	[254] Metavaluation in Practice: A Workshop on Valuing Diverse Research Contributions	SMOUT, Cooper
12:06	[84] Ten Simple Rules for Researchers Training the Rapidly Evolving Workforce	Dr GOUDA-VOSSOS, Amany LOVELACE-TOZER, Meirian
12:17	[205] Mitigating Equity Challenges to Foster Open Science Practices in Emerging Countries	Dr PAL, JIBAN KRISHNA Dr MOSTAFA, Mohamad